
HEALTH SERVICE REGION 6 - 2016 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 

  AMEBIASIS AMEBIC CNS 
AMEBIC MENINGITIS, 

OTHER 
ANAPLASMA 

PHAGOCYTOPHILUM 

COUNTY 2016 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

AUSTIN 33,048 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRAZORIA 368,706 1 0.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CHAMBERS 42,211 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLORADO 21,978 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FORT BEND 754,968 12 1.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GALVESTON 317,213 1 0.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HARRIS 4,551,437 54 1.2 1 0.0 1 0.0 1 0.0 

LIBERTY 84,504 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MATAGORDA 38,581 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MONTGOMERY 569,235 1 0.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WALKER 70,694 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WALLER 51,530 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WHARTON 42,519 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 6,946,624 69 1.0 1 0.0 1 0.0 1 0.0 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 28,240,245 190 0.7 1 0.0 2 0.0 1 0.0 

 
 

  ASCARIASIS BABESIOSIS BRUCELLOSIS CAMPYLOBACTERIOSIS 

COUNTY 2016 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

AUSTIN 33,048 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 5 15.1 

BRAZORIA 368,706 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 25 6.8 

CHAMBERS 42,211 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLORADO 21,978 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 8 36.4 

FORT BEND 754,968 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 47 6.2 

GALVESTON 317,213 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 47 14.8 

HARRIS 4,551,437 0 0.0 1 0.0 2 0.0 357 7.8 

LIBERTY 84,504 1 1.2 0 0.0 1 1.2 6 7.1 

MATAGORDA 38,581 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 10.4 

MONTGOMERY 569,235 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 78 13.7 

WALKER 70,694 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 6 8.5 

WALLER 51,530 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 7.8 

WHARTON 42,519 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 7.1 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 6,946,624 1 0.0 1 0.0 3 0.0 590 8.5 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 28,240,245 6 0.0 1 0.0 43 0.2 4,667 16.5 

 
 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 6 - 2016 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 

  

CARBAPENEM-
RESISTANT 

ENTEROBACTERIACEAE 
(CRE) 

CHAGAS, CHRONIC 
INDETERMINATE 

CHAGAS, CHRONIC 
SYMPTOMATIC 

CHICKENPOX 
(VARICELLA) 

COUNTY 2016 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

AUSTIN 33,048 2 6.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 3.0 

BRAZORIA 368,706 20 5.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 8 2.2 

CHAMBERS 42,211 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 2.4 

COLORADO 21,978 1 4.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 4.6 

FORT BEND 754,968 43 5.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 24 3.2 

GALVESTON 317,213 31 9.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 24 7.6 

HARRIS 4,551,437 467 10.3 7 0.2 5 0.1 100 2.2 

LIBERTY 84,504 20 23.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 2.4 

MATAGORDA 38,581 9 23.3 1 2.6 0 0.0 2 5.2 

MONTGOMERY 569,235 67 11.8 1 0.2 0 0.0 62 10.9 

WALKER 70,694 14 19.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 13 18.4 

WALLER 51,530 1 1.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WHARTON 42,519 10 23.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 2.4 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 6,946,624 685 9.9 9 0.1 5 0.1 239 3.4 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 28,240,245 1,240 4.4 19 0.1 8 0.0 1,341 4.7 

 
 

  
CHIKUNGUNYA NON-

NEUROINVASIVE 
DISEASE 

CRYPTOSPORIDIOSIS CYCLOSPORIASIS CYSTICERCOSIS 

COUNTY 2016 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES 
RATE

S 
CASES RATES 

AUSTIN 33,048 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRAZORIA 368,706 0 0.0 7 1.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CHAMBERS 42,211 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLORADO 21,978 0 0.0 2 9.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FORT BEND 754,968 4 0.5 8 1.1 4 0.5 0 0.0 

GALVESTON 317,213 1 0.3 8 2.5 3 0.9 0 0.0 

HARRIS 4,551,437 1 0.0 55 1.2 11 0.2 0 0.0 

LIBERTY 84,504 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.2 1 1.2 

MATAGORDA 38,581 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MONTGOMERY 569,235 0 0.0 5 0.9 1 0.2 0 0.0 

WALKER 70,694 0 0.0 1 1.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WALLER 51,530 0 0.0 1 1.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WHARTON 42,519 0 0.0 1 2.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 6,946,624 6 0.1 88 1.3 20 0.3 1 0.0 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 28,240,245 20 0.1 735 2.6 148 0.5 16 0.1 

 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 6 - 2016 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 

  DENGUE 
ESCHERICHIA COLI, 

SHIGA TOXIN-
PRODUCING (STEC) 

HAEMOPHILUS 
INFLUENZAE, INVASIVE 

HEMOLYTIC UREMIC 
SYNDROME 

COUNTY 2016 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

AUSTIN 33,048 0 0.0 1 3.0 1 3.0 0 0.0 

BRAZORIA 368,706 2 0.5 5 1.4 5 1.4 1 0.3 

CHAMBERS 42,211 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLORADO 21,978 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FORT BEND 754,968 3 0.4 17 2.3 15 2.0 0 0.0 

GALVESTON 317,213 1 0.3 14 4.4 7 2.2 0 0.0 

HARRIS 4,551,437 5 0.1 164 3.6 49 1.1 1 0.0 

LIBERTY 84,504 0 0.0 2 2.4 4 4.7 0 0.0 

MATAGORDA 38,581 0 0.0 2 5.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MONTGOMERY 569,235 0 0.0 17 3.0 7 1.2 0 0.0 

WALKER 70,694 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WALLER 51,530 0 0.0 1 1.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WHARTON 42,519 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 2.4 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 6,946,624 11 0.2 223 3.2 89 1.3 2 0.0 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 28,240,245 42 0.1 1,015 3.6 317 1.1 14 0.0 

 
 

  HEPATITIS A, ACUTE HEPATITIS B, ACUTE 
HEPATITIS B, 

PERINATAL (AGE <24 
MONTHS) 

HEPATITIS C, ACUTE 

COUNTY 2016 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

AUSTIN 33,048 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRAZORIA 368,706 3 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CHAMBERS 42,211 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLORADO 21,978 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FORT BEND 754,968 3 0.4 3 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GALVESTON 317,213 5 1.6 4 1.3 0 0.0 1 0.3 

HARRIS 4,551,437 19 0.4 24 0.5 1 0.7 3 0.1 

LIBERTY 84,504 1 1.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MATAGORDA 38,581 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MONTGOMERY 569,235 3 0.5 1 0.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WALKER 70,694 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WALLER 51,530 1 1.9 1 1.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WHARTON 42,519 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 6,946,624 35 0.5 33 0.5 1 0.5 4 0.1 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 28,240,245 139 0.5 156 0.6 2 0.2 40 0.1 

 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 6 - 2016 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 

  HEPATITIS E, ACUTE 
INFLUENZA-
ASSOCIATED 

PEDIATRIC MORTALITY 
LEGIONELLOSIS LEISHMANIASIS 

COUNTY 2016 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

AUSTIN 33,048 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRAZORIA 368,706 1 0.3 0 0.0 1 0.3 0 0.0 

CHAMBERS 42,211 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLORADO 21,978 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FORT BEND 754,968 1 0.1 0 0.0 2 0.3 0 0.0 

GALVESTON 317,213 1 0.3 0 0.0 4 1.3 1 0.3 

HARRIS 4,551,437 3 0.1 3 0.2 29 0.6 2 0.0 

LIBERTY 84,504 1 1.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MATAGORDA 38,581 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MONTGOMERY 569,235 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 0.5 0 0.0 

WALKER 70,694 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 2.8 0 0.0 

WALLER 51,530 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WHARTON 42,519 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 6,946,624 7 0.1 3 0.2 41 0.6 3 0.0 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 28,240,245 22 0.1 7 0.1 270 1.0 13 0.0 

 
 

  LISTERIOSIS LYME DISEASE MALARIA 
MENINGOCOCCAL 

INFECTION 

COUNTY 2016 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

AUSTIN 33,048 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRAZORIA 368,706 1 0.3 1 0.3 1 0.3 1 0.3 

CHAMBERS 42,211 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLORADO 21,978 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FORT BEND 754,968 1 0.1 2 0.3 9 1.2 0 0.0 

GALVESTON 317,213 1 0.3 2 0.6 0 0.0 1 0.3 

HARRIS 4,551,437 9 0.2 8 0.2 40 0.9 4 0.1 

LIBERTY 84,504 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MATAGORDA 38,581 0 0.0 2 5.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MONTGOMERY 569,235 0 0.0 1 0.2 0 0.0 1 0.2 

WALKER 70,694 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.4 0 0.0 

WALLER 51,530 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WHARTON 42,519 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 6,946,624 12 0.2 16 0.2 51 0.7 7 0.1 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 28,240,245 34 0.1 71 0.3 159 0.6 23 0.1 

 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 6 - 2016 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 

  
MULTIDRUG-RESISTANT 

ACINETOBACTER 
 (MDR-A) 

MUMPS PERTUSSIS PRION DISEASES 

COUNTY 2016 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

AUSTIN 33,048 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 3.0 0 0.0 

BRAZORIA 368,706 7 1.9 1 0.3 6 1.6 0 0.0 

CHAMBERS 42,211 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 2.4 0 0.0 

COLORADO 21,978 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 13.7 0 0.0 

FORT BEND 754,968 12 1.6 0 0.0 6 0.8 1 0.1 

GALVESTON 317,213 21 6.6 0 0.0 9 2.8 1 0.3 

HARRIS 4,551,437 203 4.5 9 0.2 89 2.0 5 0.1 

LIBERTY 84,504 5 5.9 0 0.0 3 3.6 0 0.0 

MATAGORDA 38,581 1 2.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MONTGOMERY 569,235 20 3.5 1 0.2 20 3.5 0 0.0 

WALKER 70,694 3 4.2 0 0.0 1 1.4 0 0.0 

WALLER 51,530 1 1.9 0 0.0 1 1.9 0 0.0 

WHARTON 42,519 2 4.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 6,946,624 275 4.0 11 0.2 140 2.0 7 0.1 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 28,240,245 1,006 3.6 191 0.7 1,286 4.6 32 0.1 

 
 

  Q FEVER, ACUTE SALMONELLOSIS SHIGELLOSIS 
SPOTTED FEVER GP 

RICKETTSIOSES 

COUNTY 2016 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

AUSTIN 33,048 0 0.0 14 42.4 3 9.1 0 0.0 

BRAZORIA 368,706 0 0.0 111 30.1 60 16.3 0 0.0 

CHAMBERS 42,211 0 0.0 5 11.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLORADO 21,978 0 0.0 7 31.9 6 27.3 0 0.0 

FORT BEND 754,968 0 0.0 154 20.4 44 5.8 0 0.0 

GALVESTON 317,213 2 0.6 120 37.8 207 65.3 3 0.9 

HARRIS 4,551,437 0 0.0 720 15.8 534 11.7 9 0.2 

LIBERTY 84,504 0 0.0 15 17.8 4 4.7 1 1.2 

MATAGORDA 38,581 0 0.0 12 31.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MONTGOMERY 569,235 0 0.0 165 29.0 52 9.1 0 0.0 

WALKER 70,694 0 0.0 87 123.1 14 19.8 1 1.4 

WALLER 51,530 0 0.0 5 9.7 3 5.8 0 0.0 

WHARTON 42,519 0 0.0 10 23.5 7 16.5 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 6,946,624 2 0.0 1,425 20.5 934 13.4 14 0.2 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 28,240,245 16 0.1 5,901 20.9 4,386 15.5 87 0.3 

 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 6 - 2016 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 

  
STREPTOCOCCUS, 

GROUP A 
STREPTOCOCCUS, 

GROUP B 
STREPTOCOCCUS 

PNEUMONIAE 
TAENIASIS 

COUNTY 2016 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

AUSTIN 33,048 3 9.1 3 9.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRAZORIA 368,706 5 1.4 11 3.0 11 3.0 0 0.0 

CHAMBERS 42,211 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLORADO 21,978 0 0.0 1 4.6 1 4.6 0 0.0 

FORT BEND 754,968 8 1.1 29 3.8 18 2.4 0 0.0 

GALVESTON 317,213 36 11.3 31 9.8 26 8.2 0 0.0 

HARRIS 4,551,437 94 2.1 243 5.3 234 5.1 1 0.0 

LIBERTY 84,504 3 3.6 7 8.3 6 7.1 0 0.0 

MATAGORDA 38,581 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MONTGOMERY 569,235 10 1.8 20 3.5 37 6.5 0 0.0 

WALKER 70,694 0 0.0 2 2.8 3 4.2 0 0.0 

WALLER 51,530 1 1.9 2 3.9 1 1.9 0 0.0 

WHARTON 42,519 2 4.7 2 4.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 6,946,624 162 2.3 351 5.1 337 4.9 1 0.0 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 28,240,245 706 2.5 1,761 6.2 1,737 6.2 2 0.0 

 
 

  TYPHOID FEVER TYPHUS, MURINE 
VIBRIO 

PARAHAEMOLYTICUS 
VIBRIO VULNIFICUS 

COUNTY 2016 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

AUSTIN 33,048 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRAZORIA 368,706 0 0.0 7 1.9 2 0.5 4 1.1 

CHAMBERS 42,211 0 0.0 1 2.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLORADO 21,978 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 4.6 

FORT BEND 754,968 3 0.4 0 0.0 1 0.1 1 0.1 

GALVESTON 317,213 1 0.3 3 0.9 2 0.6 2 0.6 

HARRIS 4,551,437 7 0.2 32 0.7 5 0.1 6 0.1 

LIBERTY 84,504 0 0.0 1 1.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MATAGORDA 38,581 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 2.6 

MONTGOMERY 569,235 0 0.0 1 0.2 1 0.2 1 0.2 

WALKER 70,694 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.4 0 0.0 

WALLER 51,530 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WHARTON 42,519 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 6,946,624 11 0.2 45 0.6 12 0.2 16 0.2 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 28,240,245 37 0.1 364 1.3 23 0.1 36 0.1 

 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 6 - 2016 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 

  
VIBRIO, 

OTHER/UNSPECIFIED 
VISA WEST NILE FEVER 

WEST NILE 
NEUROINVASIVE 

DISEASE 

COUNTY 2016 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

AUSTIN 33,048 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRAZORIA 368,706 2 0.5 0 0.0 1 0.3 4 1.1 

CHAMBERS 42,211 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLORADO 21,978 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 4.6 

FORT BEND 754,968 2 0.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 0.3 

GALVESTON 317,213 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.3 5 1.6 

HARRIS 4,551,437 8 0.2 1 0.0 6 0.1 18 0.4 

LIBERTY 84,504 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 2.4 

MATAGORDA 38,581 1 2.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 2.6 

MONTGOMERY 569,235 1 0.2 0 0.0 2 0.4 8 1.4 

WALKER 70,694 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WALLER 51,530 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 3.9 

WHARTON 42,519 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 2.4 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 6,946,624 14 0.2 1 0.0 10 0.1 44 0.6 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 28,240,245 42 0.1 13 0.0 118 0.4 252 0.9 

 
 

  YERSINIOSIS ZIKA VIRUS DISEASE 

COUNTY 2016 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES 

AUSTIN 33,048 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRAZORIA 368,706 0 0.0 2 0.5 

CHAMBERS 42,211 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLORADO 21,978 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FORT BEND 754,968 4 0.5 11 1.5 

GALVESTON 317,213 4 1.3 9 2.8 

HARRIS 4,551,437 10 0.2 74 1.6 

LIBERTY 84,504 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MATAGORDA 38,581 0 0.0 1 2.6 

MONTGOMERY 569,235 1 0.2 1 0.2 

WALKER 70,694 0 0.0 1 1.4 

WALLER 51,530 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WHARTON 42,519 0 0.0 0 0.0 

      

REGIONAL TOTALS 6,946,624 19 0.3 99 1.4 

      

STATEWIDE TOTALS 28,240,245 58 0.2 315 1.1 

 
1 DSHS Center for Health Statistics projected 2016 Texas population data https://www.dshs.texas.gov/chs/popdat/ST2016p.shtm  accessed 09/13/2016. 

 

https://www.dshs.texas.gov/chs/popdat/ST2016p.shtm

